## LITTLE BLAKENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Councillors are hereby summoned to attend a Meeting of Little Blakenham Parish Council on Monday 14/11/16 at 7.30 pm in the Village Hall.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 2. Reminder on declaration of Councillor interests.
- 3. Open Forum 15 minute Open Forum during which parishioners may ask questions and raise issues on matters that are not Agenda items. Councillors and parishioners will be able to ask questions and raise issues with District and County Councillors, if present.
- 4. To approve the Minutes of the Meeting on 19/9/16.
- 5. To note the update on Action Points.
- 6. Planning
- a. To consider any planning applications.
- b. To note any planning decisions.
- c. Any other planning matters.
- 7. To approve the revised Asset Register.
- 8. To consider the Council's future strategy regarding the rental of the Glebeland.
- 9. To note the cost sharing arrangements for equipment, training etc. for the Clerk with Great Blakenham Parish Council.
- 10. Finance
- a. To receive the Clerk's Financial Report
- b. Payments to be approved.
- 11. Staff pensions
- a. To note the Council's staging date of 1/11/17.
- 12. To consider a response to the proposal from Bawdsey Parish Council regarding liaison over matters relating to EAW construction work (email of 14/11/16).

Janet Gobey

Clerk to Little Blakenham Parish Council Email: littleblakenhampc@outlook.com

Phone: 01473 833520

Janet Gokey